

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461 100831654

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Bo	x Assignments PATE	NTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office					
8-8-8	ashington, D.C. 20231		Attorney Docket No. 101480					
9	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshihisa MIWA Hidekatsu INUKAI	COLIN 2007-1,	nd address of receiving party(ies): CORPORATION Hayashi					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Komaki JAPAN	i-shi, Aichi-ken					
	☐ Yes ⊠ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:							
	X Assignment Merger		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	Security Agreement Change of Name		Tes XIVO					
	B. Execution Date: <u>09/01/98</u>		/					
:	-	<u> </u>	49134					
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 1998</u> .							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent N	No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC		d (Check No. <u>61388</u>)					
i	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		rerpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.					
James L >-	NZZ 4000079 69149124 40.60 GP							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it the original document.	information is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
	James A. Oliff Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 42,159		Date: September 8, 1998					
	Phone:	er of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)Yoshih	isa MIWA	(5)			
	Insert Name (s) of	(2) Hideka	tsu INUKAI	(6)			
	Inventor (s)				and		
		(4)		(8)			
		valuable con:	siderations paid t	o each of the un	\$1.00) and other good and dersigned, the undersigned or and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) COLIN	N CORPORATIO	ON			
(10)	Insert address of Assigned	(9) COLIN CORPORATION 2007-1, Hayashi, Komaki-shi, Aichi-ken, 100 of Japan					
•		(hereinafter of the United S vention, and granted there	designated as the s States, its territori all applications for efor, known as	Assignee) the entires, dependencies or patent and any I	e right, title and interest for and possessions, in the in- etters Patent which may be		
(11)	Insert Identification of	(11) BLOC	DD PRESSURE	MONITORING	APPARATUS AND		
• •	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	METHOD		(Case No. 101480)		
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application						
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. a	pplication Serial N	Number			
	, ,	-		3			
contini	The undersigned agree(s) uing or divisional application ations as the Assignee may de	s thereof and	also to execute s	in connection wi separate assignmen	th the application and any its in connection with such		
declare way pe	The undersigned agree(s) to ed concerning this application ossible in obtaining evidence a	or continuation and going forw	n or division there ard with such inte	of and to cooperaterference.	e with the Assignee in every		
in contagreen) The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision nents.	execute all par ns of the Intern	pers and documen ational Convention	its and perform any n for Protection of	act which may be necessary Industrial Property or similar		
) The undersigned agree(s) to I States patent to the Assignee		firmative acts which	ch may be necessar	y to obtain a grant of a valid		
Patent thereo to con agreer) The undersigned hereby autiss of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest hereinment in conflict herewith.	ng from said ag mee of the entir assigned, and	pplication or any e interest, and her that he has (they	division or division by covenants that have) not execut	ns or continuing applications he has (they have) full right ed and will not execute, any		
any fu) The undersigned hereby gra orther identification which may and Trademark Office for rec	be necessary o	or desirable in ord	RIDGE the powe er to comply with	r to insert on this assignment the rules of the United States		
Iı	n witness whereof, executed by	y the undersign	ed on the date(s)	opposite the unde	ersigned name(s).		
Date	SEP/01/1998 Name o	f Inventor	<u> </u>	Mina	(SEAL)		
Date	SEP/01/1998 Name o	f Inventor _	71 d	rubai	(SEAL)		
Date	Name o	f Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	Name o	f Inventor _			(SEAL)		
Date	Name o	f Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	Name o	of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	Name o	of Inventor _			(SEAL)		
Date	Name o	of Inventor _			(SEAL)		
if out	This assignment should prefera side the U.S.A. If neither, the	en it should be	signed before at I	east two witnesses	he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Counsul who also sign here:		
Date	SEP/01/1998 Witness		omotivo 1	unoul			
Date	SEP/01/1998 Witness		7. N-	7			

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0946